Pastpon Undefinited

Submitted by

Chair of the Assembly

at the Request of the Mayor

Prepared by:

Anchorage Police

Department

For Reading:

December 17, 2002

## ANCHORAGE, ALASKA AR NO. 2002-406

	A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING ONE HUNDRED
2	FORTY EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$148,000) FROM THE ANCHORAGE METROPOLITAN
3	POLICE SERVICE AREA FUND BALANCE (151) TO THE ANCHORAGE POLICE
4	DEPARTMENT'S 2002 OPERATING BUDGET.
5	
6	THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES
7	
8	Section 1. That the sum of ONE HUNDRED FORTY EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$148,000)
9	is appropriated from the Anchorage Metropolitan Police Service Area Fund Balance (151) to the
10	Anchorage Police Department's 2002 Operating Budget.
11	
12	Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage and approval by the
13	Anchorage Municipal Assembly.
14	
15	PASSED AND APPROVED by the Assembly this day of, 200
16	
17	
18	
19	<del></del>
20	Chair
21	
22	ATTEST
23	
24 25	
26	
27	Municipal Clerk
28	Widinolpai Cicik
29	Departmental Appropriation:
30	Police Department: \$148,000
31	



# MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE

### **ASSEMBLY MEMORANDUM**

#### **No.** AM 1069-2002

Meeting Date: December 17, 2002

From: Mayor

3 Subject:

Anchorage Metropolitan Police Service Area (151) Fund Balance Appropriation of

\$148,000 to the Anchorage Police Department 2002 Operating

Budget.

5 6 7

8

2

The attached resolution appropriates \$148,000 from the Anchorage Metropolitan Police Service Area (151) Fund Balance to the Anchorage Police Department's 2002 Operating Budget.

9 10

With approval of the requested appropriation, the Anchorage Police Department will have sufficient 2002 Anchorage Metropolitan Police Service Area appropriations to meet its 2002 obligations.

**Account Name** 

11 12 13

The budget detail of the appropriation is as follows:

14 15 .. .

16 17

18 19 20

151-0740 Fund Balance Available
Total

**EXPENDITURES:** 

Account Number

**REVENUE:** 

21 22 23

24

151-4840-3601

Repair & Maintenance Contracted
Total

\$148,000

**Amount** 

\$148,000

\$148,000

148,000

25 26 27

#### RECOMMENDATION:

28 29 30

31

THE ADMINISTRATION RECOMMENDS THE ASSEMBLY RESOLUTION BE APPROVED APPROPRIATING FUND BALANCE AVAILABLE FROM THE ANCHORAGE METROPOLITAN POLICE SERVICE AREA FUND IN THE AMOUNT OF \$148,000.

32 33

39

Prepared by: Walt Monegan, Chief of Police
Fund Certification: Kate Giard, CFO

36 | 151-0740 (\$148,000 BP2002)

37 (Fund Balance Available)
38 Concur: Harry J. Kieling, Jr.,

Concur: Harry J. Kieling, Jr., Municipal Manager Respectfully Submitted: George P. Wuerch, Mayor



Home



Library



Search





Portal Design

Subscriptions for cabanh Workflow in Queue for cabanh

**Content Manager** New Check In

AM\_CitingFunds



Content Checked Out By User Work in Progress

Active Workflows



Information Technology Department

Back Home | Library | Search | Help

**Work Flow History Report** 

An2002-406

Workflow History

Workflow Name	Action Date	Action	User		Content ID
CitingFundsWorkflow	12/10/02 2:43 PM	Checkin	smiko	Public	000461
APD_SubWorkflow	12/10/02 2:59 PM	Approve	wmonegan	Public	000461
OMB_SubWorkflow	12/11/02 9:00 AM	Approve	rogersta	Public	000461
Finance_SubWorkflow	12/11/02 1:07 PM	Approve	giardkh	Public	000461
MuniManager_SubWorkflow	12/13/02 10:53 AM	Approve	kielinghj	Public	000461
MuniMgrCoord_SubWorkflow	12/13/02 10:58 AM	Approve	bealejl	Public	000461

Addendum

Intoduction

Ø.

SOUS DEC 13 HAII: 29